

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 16925, Version: 1

Budget Committee Substitute June 15, 2009

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** authorizing the County Executive to execute an Intergovernmental Cooperative Agreement with the City of Independence, Missouri, for animal control field services and animal control sheltering services, and for the County to proceed with construction of a shared sheltering facility.

**RESOLUTION #16925, June 8, 2009** 

INTRODUCED BY Dennis Waits, Greg Grounds, Henry C. Rizzo, and James D. Tindall, County Legislators

WHEREAS, the City of Independence, Missouri, and the County have previously entered into a Cooperative Agreement for an Animal Shelter Facility to serve the City, the unincorporated areas of the County, as well as specific communities located in the County; and,

WHEREAS, under that Agreement, the City commissioned a study with financial support from the County and has developed a preliminary design for the new shelter from Shelter Planners of America; and,

WHEREAS, the City and County support the concept outlined in the preliminary design; and,

WHEREAS, the Intergovernmental Agreement sets forth the mutual responsibilities and obligations of

File #: 16925, Version: 1		
the parties for the services described above; a	nd,	
WHEREAS, this Agreement is in the best inter	est of the hea	Ith, welfare, and safety of the citizens of
the County; now therefore,		
BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of	of Jackson Co	unty, Missouri, that the County Executive
be and hereby is authorized to execute the att	ached Intergo	vernmental Agreement with the City of
Independence, Missouri, for animal control fiel	d services and	d animal control sheltering services, and
for the construction of the shared sheltering fa	cility.	
Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effect Legislature.  APPROVED AS TO FORM:	ive immediate	ely upon its passage by a majority of the
Chief Deputy County Counselor		County Counselor
Certificate of Passage		
I hereby certify that the attached resolution passed on June 15, 2009 by the Jackson Court		
Yeas <u>8</u>	Nays	1
Abstaining <u>0</u>	Absent	0
Date	Spino, Clerk	Mary Jo of Legislature